



Terms & Conditions for the use of HLB Pocket Connect App

Hi Parent, since your child is under the age of 18, you are in charge of managing their personal details and permissions on HLB Pocket Connect App ("Pocket App"). If you allow your child to use and access the Pocket App, then the following terms & conditions apply to you and you are responsible for your child's activity on the Pocket App.

1.0 General

The following covers all services made available by Hong Leong Bank Berhad ("HLB") or Hong Leong Islamic Bank Berhad ("HLISB") (collectively known as "the Bank") in the Pocket App which are accessible via handheld electronic devices such as smartphones and/or tablets.

- 2.0 Definition and Interpretation
- 3.0 Eligibility and Registration for Pocket App
- 4.0 Computer Terminals/Personal Electronic Devices and Internet/Mobile Network Access
- 5.0 Gaining Access to Pocket App
- 6.0 HLB Pocket Connect App Services